Volume NETWORK TPP1600342618

Order number  SO16009087-009 @ AIRBUS

Customer ref. CMLA ENS DEFENCE & SPACE
Date 2016-05-23 15:19:25

NETWORK Directory

Sequence number Item Description
1 9 DS_PHR1B_201506061801550 FR1_PX_W105N40_0215 00312
2 9 DS_PHR1B_201506061801550_FR1_PX_W105N40_0215_00312

Number of items on NETWORK : 2
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Work Order

S016009087-009-9 (1788016101002)

Volume NETWORK TPP1600342618 =~
Product ID DS_PHR1B_201506061801550 FR1_PX_W105N40_0215 00312 @/ AlRBUS
Product code PHR DEFENCE & SPACE
Date 2016-05-23 15:19:25
Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1B_201506061801550_FR1_PX_W105N40_0215_00312
ROl type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2015-06-06 18:02:30.1
Platform PHR 1B
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing XS
Processing level ORTHO
Band information
Number of bands 4
Band ID BO B1 B2 B3
Absolute calibration 1013 1018 1131 1738

gains (W/m2/sr/pum)

Orientation
Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

CRS type
CRS name
CRS code

Corner 1
Corner 2
Corner 3
Corner 4
Center

Number of lines

Incidences and orientation

start middle end
179.9670314635815 179.9779785822998 179.9754386398677
21.90866518264789 21.93578325698146 21.94937228007893

-3.399643556704642 /
-21.69076315112784

-3.442536952202037 /
-21.71268820368016

-3.460797838633558 /
-21.72408008684888

141.8311967123676
68.76062693544253

141.8035232015275
68.77431597515147

141.7896668996933
68.78115951561109

Coordinate system
PROJECTED

32613

EPSG:32613

Vertex location

Latitude Longitude X Y Pixel n° Line n®
40.48052335505274 -104.8962462277822 |508792 4481100 1 1
40.48045203382508 -104.8349191436347 | 513992 4481100 2600 1
40.44717263547523 -104.835000594574 513992 4477404 2600 1848
40.44724387339937 -104.8962974200928 | 508792 4477404 1 1848
40.4638479744381 -104.8656158465209 |511392 4479252 1301 925

Product dimension

1848

Number of pixels per line 2600
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Work Order S016009087-009-9 (1788016101002)

Volume NETWORK TPP1600342618 =

Product ID DS_PHR1B_201506061801550 FR1_PX_W105N40 0215 00312 \@/ AIRBUS
Product code PHR DEFENCE & SPACE
Date 2016-05-23 15:19:25

Histogram band BO
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Histogram band B1

A 4

T T T T T T T T T T 1
1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4094

Histogram band B2
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Work Order
Volume
Product ID
Product code
Date

S0O16009087-009-9 (1788016101001)

NETWORK TPP1600342618
DS_PHR1B_201506061801550_FR1_PX_W105N40_0215_ 00312

PHR

2016-05-23 15:19:25

@ AIRBUS

DEFENCE & SPACE

Product Id

ROl type
Acquisition date
Platform

Acquisition mode
Spectral processing

Processing level

Number of bands

Band ID

Product Parameters
DS_PHR1B_201506061801550_FR1_PX_W105N40_0215 00312

POLYGON

2015-06-06 18:02:30.1

PHR 1B
PX
PA
ORTHO

Band information

1
PA

Absolute calibration gains11.98

(W/m2/sr/um)

Orientation

Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

CRS type
CRS name
CRS code

Corner 1
Corner 2
Corner 3
Corner 4
Center

Number of lines

Incidences and orientation

start
179.9670314635815
21.90866518264789

-3.399643556704642 /

-21.69076315112784
141.8311967123676
68.76062693544253

middle
179.9779785822998
21.93578325698146

-3.442536952202037 /
-21.71268820368016

141.8035232015275
68.77431597515147

Coordinate system

PROJECTED
32613
EPSG:32613

Vertex location

Latitude Longitude X
40.48052787545657 | -104.8962639181894 | 508792
40.48045654675799 -104.8349250316937 |513991.5
40.44718615749159 -104.8350064577105 | 513991.5
40.44725740290048 | -104.8963150879354 | 508792
40.46385699565166 | -104.8656276238823 | 511391.75

Product dimension

7387

Number of pixels per line 10399

end
179.9754386398677
21.94937228007893

-3.460797838633558 /
-21.72408008684888

141.7896668996933
68.78115951561109

Y Pixel n°
4481099 1
4481099 10399
4477405.5 10399
4477405.5 1
4479252.25 5200

Line n°

7387
7387
3694
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Work Order S0O16009087-009-9 (1788016101001)

Volume NETWORK TPP1600342618 N

Product ID DS_PHR1B_201506061801550 FR1_PX_W105N40 0215 00312 @/ AIRBUS
Product code PHR DEFENCE & SPACE
Date 2016-05-23 15:19:25

Histogram band PA
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